PIAA District 6 Girls’ Golf Tournament
October 13-14, 2010 — 10:00 am Shotgun Start
Penn State Golf Course- White Course (State College, PA)

October 13, 2010:

The PIAA District 6 Girls’ Golf Championships got under way at the Penn State
Golf Course. Sara Jackson from State College shot a 5-over 77 on the White
Course to lead all individuals after the first day of the two-day competition. Her
playing partners Olivia Stever, Tyrone, and Alyssa Sinclair, Bellefonte, earned
the next two spots on the leaderboard with 82 and 86, respectively.

State College shot a 386 team score to lead second place Hollidaysburg (398) by
13 strokes heading into tomorrow’s action. Bellefonte (403) and Philipsburg-
Osceola (450) are the other schools who entered teams into District play.

The second day starts at 10:00 am with a shotgun start at Penn State Golf
Courses- White Course tomorrow. Hollidaysburg's Teresa Kuhns (91),
Bellefonte’s Karissa Thal (93), Philipsburg-Osceola’s Mo Witters (94), State
College’s Christine Hughes (95)and United’s Leah Plowman (96) look to improve
on their day one totals and grab one of the three individual spots to advance to
next week’'s Western Regional competition to be held at Tom’s Run Golf Course
in Blairsville on October 18. The top team also will represent District 6 at that
competition.

LEADERBOARD
Name Grade School Score
First Last
1 Sara Jackson 12 State College 77
2 Olivia Stever 11 Tyrone 82
3 Alyssa Sinclair 10 Bellefonte 86
4 Teresa Kuhns 11 Hollidaysburg 91
5 Karissa Thal 12 Bellefonte 93
6 Mo Witters 12 Philipsburg-Osceola 94
7 Christine Hughes 11 State College 95
8 Leah Plowman 11 United 96
9 Quincy Gildea 10 Hollidaysburg 99
10 Marissa  Rosensteel 10 Hollidaysburg 99
11 Brianna  Bevan 11 State College 101
12 Julie Brustle 11 Hollidaysburg 102
13 Kahley Stiffler 11 Hollidaysburg 102
14 Meghan Love 12 Hollidaysburg 103



15 Kayla
16 Kelly
17 Haley
18 Justine
19 Brooks
20 Morgan
21 Julie
22 Allisson
23  Macy
24 Megan
25 Lily

26 Karlee
27 Moriah
28 Jessie
29 Julia
30 Molly
31 Emma

Team Totals:
State College

Hollidaysburg
Bellefonte

Orr
Rehill
Pollick
Hipp
Young
Spaid
Ivivic
Brackbill
Harpster
Horton
Bradley
DeVYulis
Howell
Burns
Dawson
Thomson

Thompson

Philipsburg-Osceola

386
398
403
450

10
12
11
12

12
12
12
12

11
12
10
11

Bishop McCort
State College
Bellefonte
Richland
Bellefonte
Cambria Heights
Bellefonte
State College
Philipsburg-Osceola
Philipsburg-Osceola
Bishop McCort
Central Cambria
Penns Valley
Philipsburg-Osceola
Penns Valley
Bishop McCort
Bishop McCort

104
105
105
111
112
112
112
113
113
115
116
123
124
128
128
140
WD



