## PIAA District 6 Girls' Golf Tournament October 13-14, 2010 – 10:00 am Shotgun Start Penn State Golf Course- White Course (State College, PA)

## October 13, 2010:

The PIAA District 6 Girls' Golf Championships got under way at the Penn State Golf Course. Sara Jackson from State College shot a 5-over 77 on the White Course to lead all individuals after the first day of the two-day competition. Her playing partners Olivia Stever, Tyrone, and Alyssa Sinclair, Bellefonte, earned the next two spots on the leaderboard with 82 and 86, respectively.

State College shot a 386 team score to lead second place Hollidaysburg (398) by 13 strokes heading into tomorrow's action. Bellefonte (403) and Philipsburg-Osceola (450) are the other schools who entered teams into District play.

The second day starts at 10:00 am with a shotgun start at Penn State Golf Courses- White Course tomorrow. Hollidaysburg's Teresa Kuhns (91), Bellefonte's Karissa Thal (93), Philipsburg-Osceola's Mo Witters (94), State College's Christine Hughes (95)and United's Leah Plowman (96) look to improve on their day one totals and grab one of the three individual spots to advance to next week's Western Regional competition to be held at Tom's Run Golf Course in Blairsville on October 18. The top team also will represent District 6 at that competition.

## LEADERBOARD

	Name		Grade	School	Cooro
	First	Last	Grade	3011001	Score
1	Sara	Jackson	12	State College	77
2	Olivia	Stever	11	Tyrone	82
3	Alyssa	Sinclair	10	Bellefonte	86
4	Teresa	Kuhns	11	Hollidaysburg	91
5	Karissa	Thal	12	Bellefonte	93
6	Mo	Witters	12	Philipsburg-Osceola	94
7	Christine	Hughes	11	State College	95
8	Leah	Plowman	11	United	96
9	Quincy	Gildea	10	Hollidaysburg	99
10	Marissa	Rosensteel	10	Hollidaysburg	99
11	Brianna	Bevan	11	State College	101
12	Julie	Brustle	11	Hollidaysburg	102
13	Kahley	Stiffler	11	Hollidaysburg	102
14	Meghan	Love	12	Hollidaysburg	103

15	Kayla	Orr	9	Bishop McCort	104
16	Kelly	Rehill	10	State College	105
17	Haley	Pollick	12	Bellefonte	105
18	Justine	Нірр	11	Richland	111
19	Brooks	Young	12	Bellefonte	112
20	Morgan	Spaid	9	Cambria Heights	112
21	Julie	lvivic	12	Bellefonte	112
22	Allisson	Brackbill	12	State College	113
23	Macy	Harpster	12	Philipsburg-Osceola	113
24	Megan	Horton	12	Philipsburg-Osceola	115
25	Lily	Bradley	9	Bishop McCort	116
26	Karlee	DeYulis	11	Central Cambria	123
27	Moriah	Howell	12	Penns Valley	124
28	Jessie	Burns	10	Philipsburg-Osceola	128
29	Julia	Dawson	11	Penns Valley	128
30	Molly	Thomson	9	Bishop McCort	140
31	Emma	Thompson	9	Bishop McCort	WD

## Team Totals:

State College	386
Hollidaysburg	398
Bellefonte	403
Philipsburg-Osceola	450